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CHAPTER 99—H.F.No.1088
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the university of Minnesota; appropriating
money for certain equipment.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA; HEALTH SCI-
ENCE COMPLEX; APPROPRIATION. There is appropriated to
the regents of the university of Minnesota from the general fund
in_the state treasury the sum of $3,000,000 for the purpose of
completing the equipping of Facility A of the Minneapolis campus
health seience complex.

Sec. 2. This act is effective the day following final enactment.
Approved April 12, 1973.

CHAPTER 100—H.F.No.228

An act relating to counties; appropriations for incidental ex-
penses; amending Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 375.16.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 375.16, is amended
to read:

375.16 COUNTIES; APPROPRIATION FOR INCIDENTAL
EXPENSES. At its regular meetings in January and July the
county board may appropriate from the county revenue fund a sum

i . to (!)ay incidental expenses of county officers
incurred for postage, and for necessary express, freight, telephone,
telegraph, water, and light and other utility charges, the mileage
and per diem of town officers making election returns, to be paid
on the warrant of the county auditor upon the presentation of a
properly itemized and verified bill, except in cases where the
county auditor considers the sum charged excessive, in which case
he shall file the bill, if requested by the person presenting the
same, for action by the board at its next meeting.

Approved April 13, 1973

Changes or additions indicated by underline, deletions by strikeout.




